## 504919698 05/17/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4966444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OWNER REVOLUTION INC.	05/17/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHAFER SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	1000 FLAG ROAD
City:	ADAIR
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50002

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13835647
Application Number:	11784140
Application Number:	11895157
Application Number:	14817506
Application Number:	14825560
Application Number:	15417442
Application Number:	15096487
Application Number:	29484980

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)242-2488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5152422400

**Email:** ip@brownwinick.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID M. BREINER

Address Line 1:666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000Address Line 4:DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14561.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. BREINER
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Breiner/

PATENT 504919698 REEL: 045835 FRAME: 0424

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment from Owner Revolution to Schafer Systems - signed (01580152x9F897)#page1.tif source=Assignment from Owner Revolution to Schafer Systems - signed (01580152x9F897)#page2.tif source=Assignment from Owner Revolution to Schafer Systems - signed (01580152x9F897)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045835 FRAME: 0425

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OWNER REVOLUTION INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, located at 1000 Flag Road, Adair, Iowa, 50002 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions in the intellectual property described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor certifies it is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor certifies that it has full authority under state and federal law to make this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto SCHAFER SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, located at 1000 Flag Road, Adair, Iowa, 50002, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, patent applications, and issued patents, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said patents and/or patent applications, and in and to any and all improvements in the said inventions made by us or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

Assignor does further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to fully secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

	OWNER REVOLUTION INC.
	By:
	Name: DAVID W. FITZH
	Title: CFO/VF
STATE OF Jowa	SHANNON LEE
STATE OF 40wa ) ss: COUNTY OF Adair )	* Commission Number 768728 * X MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 70 Kh JULY 11, 2020
On this 16th day of May	, 20 <u>18</u> , before me personally appeared to me, and known by me to be the person described in
David Firth known	to me, and known by me to be the person described in
	t, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his
free act and deed, on the day and year afore	said.
<u></u>	human Lu
Notar	y Public in and for the
State	of Lowa County of Addir

# Exhibit A

	PATENT	······································	DATE OF
U.S. APPLICATION TITLE	NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING
Improved Lottery Ticket			
Dispenser	9,105,329	13/835,647	3/15/2013
Side by Side Locking Display			
and Dispensing Structure	7,717,256	11/784,140	4/5/2007
Display and Dispensing Device			
with a Security Shield	7,565,999	11/895,157	8/23/2007
Lottery ticket Dispenser with			
Side by Side Engaging			
Members	9,542,780	14/817,506	8/4/2015
Lottery Ticket Dispenser	9,505,545	14/825,560	8/13/2015
Lottery Ticket Dispenser Unit			
with Video Screen Unit	N/A	15/417,442	1/27/2017
Ticket Dispenser with Insert	N/A	15/096,487	4/12/2016
Play Center Top	D709,716	29/484,980	3/14/2014

CANADIAN APPLICATION TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE OF FILING
Improved Lottery Ticket			
Dispenser	N/A	2,838,195	12/23/2013
Ticket Dispenser with Insert	N/A	2,930,957	6/9/2016

PATENT UK APPLICATION TITLE NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER			DATE OF FILING
Lottery Ticket Dispenser with Auxiliary Compartment	GB4042799	4042799	8/6/2016

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045835 FRAME: 0428